



BOSCALT HOSPITALITY APPOINTS ESG MANAGER

Maria Jose Solano will lead the ESG strategy of the company

Madrid, July 21 2023 – Boscalt Hospitality announced today the appointment of its new ESG Manager, Maria Jose Solano. With this new position, the company reinforces its ESG commitments and practices both internally and through its investments.

Maria Jose Solano has over 7 years of experience in consulting, human resources, and public affairs with experience in sustainable public policy advice and advocacy. Prior to joining Boscalt, she worked at FTI Consulting for more than 3 years, where she was a Senior Consultant for Sustainable Policy assuming the responsibilities of public affairs, regulatory analysis and advocacy campaigns in Europe and Spain, as well as corporate impact measurement plans and the attainment of sustainable certifications.

Maria Jose holds a Bachelors Degree in Psychology with Minors in Business Administration and Journalism from the Universidad de los Andes in Bogotá, Colombia.

The strategy Boscalt, committed to upholding and improving its ESG characteristics internally. Boscalts strategy will encompass ESG performance indicators. ESG covers all facets of investor and stakeholder demands with transparency through data at the centre. This effort will lead to generate value and positive impact on the communities involved in its current and future investments.



Inés Chamarro, Partner and Legal, mentioned: "With the incorporation of Maria Jose, Boscalt expects to continue consolidating its investment and operation objectives in the coming years with stronger and more structured ESG characteristics, as well as improved communication with our investors and stakeholders in regard to our ESG initiatives."

Accordingly, Maria Jose Solano, added: "I am delighted to be joining the Boscalt team at this time of expansion and growth. I am looking forward to working hand-in-hand with the team and hotel operators to strengthen the ESG considerations of our operations, investment decisions, and community engagement."

About Boscalt Hospitality:

BOSCALT's approach to acquiring properties is opportunistic within a well-defined scope. The combination of hospitality, real estate, corporate finance and commitment to sustainability allows the team to identify a wide variety of significant opportunities.

Boscalt Hospitality is a member of Edmond de Rothschild Private Equity partnership.

Press contact:

Carolina Thiede Communication & Investor Relations thiede@boscalt.com

www.boscalt.com

About Edmond de Rothschild Private Equity:

Edmond de Rothschild Private Equity is an independent firm, part of Edmond de Rothschild Asset Management, with over CHF3.5 billion in assets under management. With an entrepreneurial approach to finance and backed by strong convictions, Edmond de Rothschild Private Equity builds and develops differentiating investment strategies that provide a sustainable response to environmental and social challenges

Founded in 1953, the Group had nearly CHF 178 billion in assets under management at the end of December 2021, 2,500 employees, and 29 locations worldwide.

www.edrpe.com

Press contact:

EDMOND DE ROTHSCHILD (France)

Florence Gaubert: +33 1 40 17 33 57 - f.gaubert@edr.com